CAPITALIZATION

There have been no material changes to the Company’s share and loan capitalization on a consolidated basis since June 30, 2020.

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of June 30, 2020:

• on an actual basis; and

• on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the adjustments described in the preceding clause and to reflect the issuance and sale of

Subordinate Voting Shares in this offering at an assumed offering prices of $14.68 per share, after deducting the estimated offering

expenses payable by us.

Our capitalization after this offering will be adjusted based on the actual offering price and other terms of this offering determined at pricing. You

should read this table together with the sections titled “Selected Financial Data” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition

and Results of Operations” and our audited consolidated and combined financial statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

AS OF JUNE 30, 2020

(unaudited)

Actual Pro Forma

Pro Forma

As Adjusted(1)

Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments $ 82,942,672 $150,350,846 $223,293,518

Notes payable (including current portion) 95,205,157 —  95,205,157

SHAREHOLDER’S EQUITY:

Subordinate Voting Shares —  —  —

Multiple Voting Shares —  —  —

Super Voting Shares —  —  —

Share Capital 1,004,812,062 150,350,846 1,155,162,908

Contributed Surplus 6,545,712 —  6,545,712

Deferred Share Issuances 15,280,000 —  15,280,000

Accumulated Deficit (177,607,359) —  (177,607,359)

Equity of Green Thumb Industries Inc. 849,030,415 150,350,846 999,381,261

Non-controlling interest 2,367,904 —  2,367,904

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY $ 851,398,319 $ 150,350,846 $ 1,001,749,165

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION (ATTRIBUTABLE TO GREEN THUMB

INDUSTRIES INC.) $ 944,235,572 $ 150,350,846 $ 1,094,586,418

(1) A $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed price of $15.065 per share, the average high and low sales price of our Subordinated Voting Shares as

reported by the OTCQX Best Market on August 19, 2020, after deducting the estimated offering expenses and professional fees, would increase

or decrease, as applicable, our as adjusted amount of each of cash, cash equivalents, total stockholders’ equity and total capitalization by

approximately $10.0 million, assuming that the number of shares offered, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and

after deducting the estimated offering expenses and professional fees. We may also increase or decrease the number of shares we are offering.

[…]

assumed public offering price of $15.065 remains the same, and after deducting the estimated offering expenses and professional fees.

33

DILUTION

Pursuant to the registration statement of which this prospectus is a part, we may offer or sell Subordinate Voting Shares. If you invest in our

Subordinate Voting Shares in this offering, your interest in Green Thumb Industries Inc. will be immediately diluted to the extent of the difference

between the public offering price per share of our Subordinate Voting Shares and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our Subordinate

Voting Shares immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the sale by us of Subordinate Voting Shares in this offering at a price of $15.065, and after deducting estimated offering

expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2020 would have been $207,112,738, or $1.23 per share. This

represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.87 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate

dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $13.84 per share to new investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution

on a per share basis:

Offering price per share $15.065

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2020 $0.36

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributed to this offering $0.87

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 1.23

Dilution to new investors in this offering $ 13.84

Each $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed public offering price of $15.065 per share, the average high and low sales price of our Subordinated

Voting Shares as reported by the OTCQX Best Market on August 19, 2020, after deducting the estimated offering expenses and professional fees, would

increase or decrease, as applicable, our as adjusted amount of each of cash, cash equivalents, total stockholders’ equity and total capitalization by

approximately $10.0 million, assuming that the number of shares offered, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after